

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2021-088, Version: 1

** P999/CI-21-86; Starlink Services LLC (Starlink Services) P7047/M-21-26

In the Matter of a Notice to Rural Digital Opportunity Fund (RDOF) Grant Winners and In the Matter of the Application of Starlink Services, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for Purposes of Receiving Rural Digital Opportunities Fund Support.

Should the Commission approve Starlink Services' Request for ETC status for high cost support in the Census Blocks listed in the docket? (PUC: **Fournier**)